

Segment information of the ProSiebenSat.1 Group Q3

EURm	Segment Free TV German-speaking	Segment Free TV International	Segment Diversification	Total Segments continuing operations	discontinued operations	Eliminations	Total consolidated financial statements Q3 2011
Revenues	433.1	102.4	78.8	614.3	19.4	-19.8	613.9
External revenues	413.9	102.3	78.3	594.5	19.4	- / -	613.9
Internal revenues	19.2	0.1	0.5	19.8	0.0	-19.8	- / -
Recurring EBITDA	132.2	15.5	15.6	163.3	5.2	0.3	168.8

Entity-wide disclosures

EURm	German-speaking	Nordic	CEE	BE/NL	BE/NL discontinued operations	Other	Total consolidated financial statements Q3 2011
External Revenues	462.7	105.9	19.6	0.8	19.4	5.5	613.9

EURm	Segment Free TV German-speaking	Segment Free TV International	Segment Diversification	Total Segments continuing operations	discontinued operations	Eliminations	Total consolidated financial statements Q3 2010
Revenues	403.2	89.4	69.7	562.3	82.0	-16.3	628.0
External revenues	388.2	89.0	68.8	546.0	82.0	- / -	628.0
Internal revenues	15.0	0.4	0.9	16.3	0.0	-16.3	- / -
Recurring EBITDA	104.0	17.9	13.7	135.6	19.3	0.0	154.9

Entity-wide disclosures

EURm	German-speaking	Nordic	CEE	BE/NL	BE/NL discontinued operations	Other	Total consolidated financial statements Q3 2010
External Revenue	433.5	87.8	22.2	2.2	82.0	0.3	628.0

Segment information of the ProSiebenSat.1 Group Q1-Q3

EURm	Segment Free TV German-speaking	Segment Free TV International	Segment Diversification	Total Segments continuing operations	discontinued operations	Eliminations	Total consolidated financial statements Q1-Q3 2011
Revenues	1,381.0	337.3	242.9	1,961.2	215.0	-78.7	2,097.5
External revenues	1,305.6	336.3	240.6	1,882.5	215.0	- / -	2,097.5
Internal revenues	75.4	1.0	2.3	78.7	0.0	-78.7	- / -
Recurring EBITDA	407.1	67.4	54.2	528.7	54.7	0.0	583.4

Entity-wide disclosures

EURm	German-speaking	Nordic	CEE	BE/NL	BE/NL discontinued operations	Other	Total consolidated financial statements Q1-Q3 2011
External Revenue	1,460.1	340.7	68.8	5.6	215.0	7.3	2,097.5

EURm	Segment Free TV German-speaking	Segment Free TV International	Segment Diversification	Total Segments continuing operations	discontinued operations	Eliminations	Total consolidated financial statements Q1-Q3 2010
Revenues	1,312.4	291.9	218.6	1,822.9	276.5	-50.8	2,048.6
External revenues	1,266.2	290.1	215.8	1,772.1	276.5	- / -	2,048.6
Internal revenues	46.2	1.8	2.8	50.8	0.0	-50.8	- / -
Recurring EBITDA	371.3	62.1	43.0	476.4	71.1	-0.2	547.3

Entity-wide disclosures

EURm	German-speaking	Nordic	CEE	BE/NL	BE/NL discontinued operations	Other	Total consolidated financial statements Q1-Q3 2010
External Revenues	1,414.1	276.8	75.4	5.5	276.5	0.3	2,048.6